
Market Notice

To: Coinbase Derivatives Exchange Internet Clients

From: Coinbase Network Engineering

Notice: 23-06

Date: Feb-22, 2023

Subject: IP Address Updates - New Prod & DR Date

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DR and Production IP changes are deferred one week to Friday Mar-03, 2023, to accommodate
additional testing. Note: Integration IPs were successfully updated on Feb-17, 2023.

HOST NAMES
(no change)

PORT
(no change)

CURRENT
TARGET IPs

NEW TARGET IPs

DISASTER RECOVERY (DR)
Friday, Mar-03, 2023 | 16:30 CT

fix-drop-copy.exchange-dr.fairx.net 6130 3.140.107.6 34.237.66.73

fix-marketdata.exchange-dr.fairx.net 6120 3.212.33.14 3.223.217.70

fix-orders.exchange-dr.fairx.net 6110 3.212.33.14 3.223.217.70

PRODUCTION
Friday, Mar-03, 2023 | 16:30 CT

HOST NAMES
(no change)

PORT
(no change)

CURRENT
TARGET IPs

NEW TARGET IPs

fix-drop-copy.exchange.fairx.net 6130 3.140.107.6 3.18.228.141

fix-marketdata.exchange.fairx.net 6120 52.15.176.29 3.133.220.153

fix-orders.exchange.fairx.net 6110 52.15.176.29 3.133.220.153
Source Addresses:
DR: 76.74.1.114
Prod: 208.48.166.138
Please whitelist both source IPs.



Impact to SFTP
Clients/Vendors sending or receiving files through SFTP will be impacted by this migration. To continue
SFTP services please ensure the following details are updated.

Production and DR SFTP Connection Details
Friday, Mar-03, 2023 | 16:30 CT

HOST NAMES
(no change)

PORT
(no change)

CURRENT
TARGET IPs

NEW TARGET IPs

sftp.exchange.fairx.net 22 3.133.166.56
3.20.195.255

3.133.16.215
3.18.75.205
3.21.14.35

sftp.exchange-dr.fairx.net 22 34.193.164.74
3.93.99.24

3.232.157.205
34.206.185.152
34.235.202.104

SFTP Keys:
Prod: SHA256:B1rR5gbopPrRYWaR5bsaDylEI7HjltvFw/3c9Owjwh8=
DR: SHA256:h3JpYJCtu55HKvKs4z/baMtWXxcA5jlqL9Zi4fc0b3o=


