# coinbase DERIVATIVES

### **Market Notice**

**To:** Coinbase Derivatives Exchange Internet Clients

From: Coinbase Network Engineering

**Notice:** 23-06

**Date:** Feb-22, 2023

Subject: IP Address Updates - New Prod & DR Date

\_\_\_\_\_\_

DR and Production IP changes are deferred one week to Friday Mar-03, 2023, to accommodate additional testing. Note: Integration IPs were successfully updated on Feb-17, 2023.

HOST NAMES (no change)	PORT (no change)	CURRENT TARGET IPs	NEW TARGET IPs		
DISASTER RECOVERY (DR) Friday, Mar-03, 2023   16:30 CT					
fix-drop-copy.exchange-dr.fairx.net	6130	3.140.107.6	34.237.66.73		
fix-marketdata.exchange-dr.fairx.net	6120	3.212.33.14	3.223.217.70		
fix-orders.exchange-dr.fairx.net	6110	3.212.33.14	3.223.217.70		

#### **PRODUCTION**

Friday, Mar-03, 2023 | 16:30 CT

HOST NAMES (no change)	PORT (no change)	CURRENT TARGET IPs	NEW TARGET IPs
fix-drop-copy.exchange.fairx.net	6130	3.140.107.6	3.18.228.141
fix-marketdata.exchange.fairx.net	6120	52.15.176.29	3.133.220.153
fix-orders.exchange.fairx.net	6110	52.15.176.29	3.133.220.153

**Source Addresses:** 

**DR**: 76.74.1.114 **Prod**: 208.48.166.138

Please whitelist both source IPs.

# coinbase DERIVATIVES

## Impact to SFTP

Clients/Vendors sending or receiving files through SFTP will be impacted by this migration. To continue SFTP services please ensure the following details are updated.

Production and DR SFTP Connection Details Friday, Mar-03, 2023   16:30 CT					
HOST NAMES (no change)	PORT (no change)	CURRENT TARGET IPs	NEW TARGET IPs		
sftp.exchange.fairx.net	22	3.133.166.56 3.20.195.255	3.133.16.215 3.18.75.205 3.21.14.35		
sftp.exchange-dr.fairx.net	22	34.193.164.74 3.93.99.24	3.232.157.205 34.206.185.152 34.235.202.104		

#### **SFTP Keys:**

**Prod:** SHA256:B1rR5gbopPrRYWaR5bsaDylEI7HjltvFw/3c9Owjwh8= **DR:** SHA256:h3JpYJCtu55HKvKs4z/baMtWXxcA5jlqL9Zi4fc0b3o=